
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2368
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
DRUGS ADDICTED CHILDREN
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study on drug-dependent children who are being pushed into crimes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has devised some action plan to bring such children into the mainstream; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken for rehabilitation of such children and to wean them away from the said menace?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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